

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Music Academy was established in 1986 to develop programs of recognition

and education for Minnesota musicians, and to promote the music and musicians of the

WHEREAS: As a result of rapid growth over the last three years Minnesota now ranks among the top

five states in the United States for record album production; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Music Academy is sponsoring Icebreaker 89, a week long celebration of

Minnesota music, including seminars, showcases and concerts; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Music Academy is presenting the 9th Annual Minnesota Music Awards;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 8-14, 1989 to be

MINNESOTA MUSIC WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this first day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

OVERWOR

Jan anderson Gea SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED.

UUN 12 1989

fram andrew there + 39214 Secretary of State